1. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2005

Unit: shares

Before change Increase/decrease as a result of the change After change

Number of

shares

Percentage

(%)

Issue of new

shares Share Reform

Conversion

from capital

reserve

Others (Transfer of

shareholdings) Sub-total

Number of

shares

Percentage

(%)

I. Shares subject to lock-up 498,341,861 51.94 (75,257,187) (75,257,187) 423,084,674 44.09

1. State-owned shares

2. State-owned legal person shares 462,272,370 48.18 (70,192,466)1 (70,192,466) 392,079,904 40.86

3. Other domestic shares comprising:

Domestic legal person shares 35,043,840 3.65 (2,046,590)1 (21,565,440)2 (23,612,030) 11,431,810 1.19

Domestic natural person shares

(including shares held by

senior management of the

Company)

1,025,651 0.11 256,4131 256,413 1,282,064 0.13

4. Foreign shares comprising:

Foreign legal person shares 0 0 (3,274,544)1 21,565,4402 18,290,896 18,290,896 1.91

Foreign natural person shares

II. Shares not subject to lock-up 461,179,789 48.06 75,257,187 75,257,187 535,436,976 55.91

1. RMB ordinary shares 301,028,749 31.37 75,257,1871 75,257,187 376,285,936 39.22

2. Domestic-listed foreign shares

3. Overseas-listed foreign shares

(H shares)

160,151,040 16.69 160,151,040 16.69

4. Others

III. Total numbers of shares 959,521,650 100 959,521,650 100

Note 1 : Holders of non-circulating shares of the Company offered 2.5 shares for every 10 shares to the holders of A Shares of the Company whose

names were registered on the register of the Company maintained at China Securities Depository & Clearing Corporation Limited,

Shenzhen Branch on the date of registration for changes in shares following the implementation of the Share Reform Plan (28 December

2005). Please refer to the Revised Share Reform Plan published by the Company on the designated website for information disclosure on

23 November 2005 for details.

Note 2 : On 10 November 2005, 21,565,440 shares of the Company held by Fortune Trust & Investment Company, Ltd were transferred to Jade